#### 900265617 09/09/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	e Entity Type	
Land Span, Inc.		09/06/2013	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Celadon Trucking Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Celadon Drive	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46235	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1474526	LAND SPAN, INC.	
Registration Number:	2604244	LAND SPAN LOGISTICS	
Registration Number:	3439914	LANDSPAN	
Registration Number:	4045783	LAND SPAN ON-DEMAND GUARANTEED EXPEDITED	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 216.363.4677

Email: trademark@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Duncan Poirier

Address Line 1: Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP

Address Line 2: 200 Public Square, Suite 2300 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36750-2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005106 FRAME: 0970

\$115,00 1474526

900265617

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan Poirier	
Signature:	/Duncan Poirier/	
Date:	09/09/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005106 FRAME: 0971

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of this day of September, 2013 ("Effective Date"), between Land Span, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Assignor"), and Celadon Trucking Services, Inc., a New Jersey corporation (the "Assignee").

### Recitals

Assignee and Assignor are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of August 26, 2013 (the "Agreement"), whereby Assignor has consented to assign certain assets to Assignee; and

Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith;

### Agreement

In consideration of the premises and covenants contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee Assignor's entire and undivided right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all the associated goodwill of its business symbolized thereby and all applications and registrations of the Trademarks, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages, and profits, due or accrued, arising out of all causes of action, past, present and future, including infringement of the Trademarks, or other violations, or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name and the names of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment of Trademarks not been made.

Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

l 7805502 v1 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed as of September 41. 2013.

Land Span, Inc.

By:

Its:

CFO secretary & Treasurer

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF GEORGIA

SS.:

COUNTY OF Fulton

On this the day of September 2013, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Niana Baky Waraham [NOTARY SEAL]



# SCHEDULE A - TRADEMARKS

Mark	Serial No.	Filed	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
LAND SPAN, INC.	73666394	6/15/87	1474526	1/26/88
LAND SPAN LOGISTICS	76238568	4/10/01	2604244	8/6/02
LANDSPAN	77285659	9/21/07	3439914	6/3/08
LAND SPAN ON-DEMAND GUARANTEED EXPEDITED SERVICE!	77638021	12/22/08	4045783	10/25/11

3 7805502 v1

**RECORDED: 09/09/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005106 FRAME: 0974